# 502449035 08/07/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sven SEBESTA	04/08/2013
Ulrich WERNICKE	04/07/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	resenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH					
Street Address:	Else-Kroener-Strasse 1					
City:	Bad Homburg					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	61352					

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13820605		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 202-393-53

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P74669US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.
Signature:	/Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr./
Date:	08/07/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=p74669qssn\_20130807125238#page1.tif source=p74669qssn\_20130807125238#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030959 FRAME: 0074

OF \$40.00 13820605

CUCRU-12 halsal

	U	NITE	D S1	TATES OF AMERICA & ASSIG	NMENT		
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Sven SEBESTA					
		(2)	Ulri	Ulrich WERNICKE			
		(3)	<u> </u>				
		(4)	L.,				
		(5)	Ĺ.,				
			paid	n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1 to each of the undersigned, the receipt ar undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and s	nd sufficiency of which are hereby ackno	iderations owledged,	
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Free	enius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH			
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of	Else-Kroener-Strasse 1, 61352 Bad Hom	burg, Germany		
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u>	(8)	а	Corporation	of Germany		
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(here	einafter designated as the Assignee) the en rritories, dependencies and possessions, in	ntire right, title and interest for the Unite	ed States,	
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention.	(9)		ARATUS THAT CAN BE ELECTRICALLY			
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			NECTION			
(40)	Land Data of the control of	(40)	for w	hich the undersigned has (have) executed application having been executed/filed on	an application for patent in the United	States of	
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(10)	1	al No. 13 8 20, 605	March 4, 2013 (and	assigned	
annlineti	1) The undersigned agree(s) t	o exec	ute a	papers necessary in connection with the	nis application and any continuing or	divisional	
Expedie		separa	te ass	signments in connection with such applica	ations as the Assignee may deem nec	essary or	
applicati	<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to ion or any continuing or divisional rward with such interference.</li> </ol>	execute applica	all pa	apers necessary in connection with any inte hereof and to cooperate with the Assignee	erference which may be declared conce in every way possible in obtaining evid	rning this ence and	
	3) The undersigned agree(s) to e	xecute	all pa	pers and documents and perform any act w	hich may be necessary in connection w	ith claims	
or provis	sions of the International Union for	Protecti erform	on of	Industrial Property or similar agreements. rmative acts which may be necessary to ob	stain a grant of a valid United States and	ont to the	
of the Ur interest, executed	5) The undersigned hereby authorited States resulting from this appeared hereby covenants that he had, and will not execute any agreem	rize(s) lication as (they ent in c	and re or an have onflict	equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and y continuing or divisional applications there to full right to convey the entire interest he herewith.	I Trademarks to Issue any and all Letter of to the said Assignee, as Assignee of prein assigned, and that he has (they I	s Patents the entire nave) not	
right to :	sue for, and collect damages for, a	ny and	all act			d herein,	
20004, ti United S	he power to insert on this assignm tates Patent and Trademark Office	ent any for rec	furthe ordati		desirable in order to comply with the ru	les of the	
	1. 1.4			on the date(s) opposite the undersigned na	ime(s).		
Date	/ (/(\./\(\./\(\)/\(\)) Nam	e of Inv	entor	Sven SEBESTA typed name	/ ////////////////////////////////////	(SEAL)	
Date	Nam	e of Inv	entor	Ulrich WERNICKE		(SEAL)	
Date	Name	e of Inv	entor	typed name	signature !	/CEAL	
Date [	I NGI IP	o or miv	CINO	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date	Name	e of Inv	entor			(SEAL)	
Date	Name	of inve	entor	typed name	signature signature	(SEAL)	
			377.01	typed name	signature	(OLAL)	
I	The state of the s						
	itional inventor's names and signal separate sheet.	ures					
			-				
		Pi		LAW OFFICES OF  JACOBSON HOLMAN  SSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY			
				THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004		and the same of th	
⊔ E/01 (/	5/01 (Conving without deletions permitted)						

PATENT REEL: 030959 FRAME: 0075

CUQU-12 halsel

		UNITE	ST	ATES OF AMERICA & ASSIGI	NMENT	***************************************	
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Svei	1 SEBESTA			
		(2)	Ulric	h WERNICKE			
		(3)	Ţ				
		(4)	<b>†</b>				
		(5)	†			(2014.	
			paid	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1. to each of the undersigned, the receipt an indersigned hereby assigns, transfers and s	d sufficiency of which are hereby ackr		
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Fres	Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH			
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of	Else-Kroener-Strasse 1, 61352 Bad Hom	burg, Germany		
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u>	or (8)	a	Corporation	of Germany		
10/	Country (e.g., a corporation	or O	(here	inafter designated as the Assignee) the er	itire right, title and interest for the Uni	ted States,	
(0)	citizen of Japan) Insert Identification of Invention	7 (0)		rritories, dependencies and possessions, in ARATUS THAT CAN BE ELECTRICALLY		<del></del>	
(9)	such as Title, Case Number		† <del></del>		OF ENAILD VIA A MAINS VOLTAGE		
	Foreign Application Number			NECTION hich the undersigned has (have) executed	an application for natent in the United	d States of	
(10)		of (10)		application having been executed/filed on		d assigned	
	Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known	ad	Seria	INO. 131820, 605	)		
				papers necessary in connection with the			
Expedi		te separa	te ass	ignments in connection with such applica	tions as the Assignee may deem ne	cessary or	
	2) The undersigned agree(s) t			pers necessary in connection with any inte			
	orward with such interference.	• •		hereof and to cooperate with the Assignee			
				pers and documents and perform any act w	hich may be necessary in connection	with claims	
or prov				Industrial Property or similar agreements. rmative acts which may be necessary to ob	tain a grant of a valid United States pa	atent to the	
. 541 1				equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and			
interest	, and hereby covenants that he	has (they	y have	y continuing or divisional applications thereon e) full right to convey the entire interest he			
execute	ed, and will not execute any agree				ringement of the natent rights assign	ed berein	
right to	6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.						
20004	<ol> <li>The undersigned hereby gra the power to insert on this assign</li> </ol>	nt(s) the I	aw firr	n of <mark>Jacobson Holman PLLC, 4</mark> 00 Seventl er identification which may be necessary or	h Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. desirable in order to comply with the r	ules of the	
United	States Patent and Trademark Off	ice for rec	ordati	on of this document.			
Date		ne unders me of Inv		on the date(s) opposite the undersigned na Sven SEBESTA	me(s).	(SEAL)	
Date	IVa	ine or inv	entoi	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date	X 07.04.2073 Na	me of Inv	entor	Ulrich WERNICKE	Which Was	(SEAL)	
				typed name	signature		
Date	Na	me of Inv	entor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date	Na	me of Inv	entor	typed harne	Signature	(SEAL)	
				typed name	signature		
Date	Na	me of Inv	entor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
				Typod Hallie			
1 1	ditional inventor's names and sign	naturas					
	a separate sheet.	latures					
	LAW OFFICES OF  JACOBSON HOLMAN  PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  THE JENIFER BUILDING  400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.  WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004						
JH 5/01	(Copying without deletions permi	tted)					

PATENT REEL: 030959 FRAME: 0076

**RECORDED: 08/07/2013**